
Toll Free Number: 1-855-686-4251      (Fax 821-4802)                    Phone Number: 867- 821-4251  
Lynda Dickson Khà Shâde Héni – N/A

Haa Shaa du Henn N/A
Eileen Wally Executive Council – Ishkahitaan Clan message) Ex 8209 N/A
Robert Wally Executive Council - Kookhittaan Clan 867-333-1329 N/A
Charlie James Executive Council - Daklaweidi Clan N/A
Maria Benoit N/A
Corey Edzerza Executive Council - Gaanaxteidi Clan N/A
George Shepherd Executive Council - Yan Yeidi Clan 867-332-2034 N/A
Bill Barrett Sr. Elder Advisor for Executive Council - Crow message) Ex 8209 867-333-1330 N/A
Ralph James Elder Advisor for Executive Council - Wolf N/A

Governance Department   
Executive Director Ex 8208

James Baker Governance Manager                 Ex 8209
Alyson Miller Fairness Coordinator Ex 8210      alyson.miller@ctfn.ca
Beverly Sembsmoen Implementation Manager Ex 8242 beverly.sembsmoen@ctfn.ca 
Marlene Parsons Registry    Please leave a voicemail Ex 8262
Wesley Barrett Policy Analyst Ex 8219
Sheena Johns  Executive Assistant Ex.8212
Daphne Vernier Communication Coordinator Ex.8235 867-334-3418 daphne.vernier@ctfn.ca
Karyn Atlin Proposal Writer Ex 8230 karyn.atlin@ctfn.ca
Marie Helm  Ex 8241

Health and Wellness Department (Fax 821-8207)
 Director of Wellness Programs & Services   Ex 8231

Medical Van Transportation Driver: 867-336-0084
Courtney Grant  TFA Coordinator Ex 8224 867-332-3177
Ingrid Isaac Family Programs Manager Ex 8221 867-689-4969 ingrid.isaac@ctfn.ca
Leslie Peters CPNP Ex 8263
Eileen Wally Outreach Worker Ex 8233 867-334-4987
Sharon Vaughan Outreach Worker Ex 8234 867-334-6942
Martina Smarch Medical Transportation Driver/Office Coordinator Ex8232 867-332-1717
Dina Delaronde Family Programs Administrator Ex 8223 867-334-8491
Christina Barrett Elder Coordinator Ex 8238 867-332-0097
Jane Grey Counsellor Ex 8220 867-333-9037
Cheryl Wilcox Justice Worker Ex 8214    867-335-2891
Claudell Quintal Home Care Support Ex 8285 867-334-0756
Laura Lee Nimilowich Family Care Navigator Ex 8221
Haa Woosh Teen Yei Jineiyi Hit 821-3812  

Heritage, Lands & Natural Resources Department (Fax 821-3903)
Frank James   Director of Heritage & Natural Resources    Ex 8217 867-332-1706
Tami Grantham HLNR Senior Manager Ex 8294 tami.grantham@ctfn.ca
Patricia Hiebert HL & NR Office Administrator Ex 8216
Maxine Benoit Land Management Board Coordinator Ex 8283
Karlie Knight Natural Resource Coordinator Ex 8222 867-334-9128
Loretta Johns Geneology Researcher Ex 8258
Miles Johnson Environmental Monitor 867-332-0159
Danny Cresswell Field Operations Manager  867-335-4974
Corey Edzerza Environmental Monitor  867-332-0290
Donna Wolfe Environmental Monitor 867-334-8653
Deborah Baerg Cultural Projects & Language Coordinator Ex 8207
Lloyd Lintott Community Farm 250-327-9265
Kevin Bayne Community Garden 867-334-4546
Gary Johnson Adult Language Co-Ordinator Ex 8228 gary.sidney@ctfn.ca
Sean Mcdougal Ex 8215
Keith Wolfe-Smarch Master Carver 867-821-6012 

Capacity Development Department (Fax 821-8214)
Susannah Beckett  Director of Capacity Development Ex 8275 867-393-1200
Kate Cecco  Education Employment and Training Ex 8257
Haa Yatx’i Hidi  Daycare Early Childhood Education Ex 8239 867-332-1678
Keith Seaboyer Tutor & Education Assistant Ex 8273867-334-6854 
Melissa Barrett Office Coordinator/Finance Assistant Ex 8259
Joyce Hall Transitional Employment Coordinator Ex 8256 867-332-1189 
Jerry James Transitional Employment Supervisor  Ex 8268 867-332-2504
Robin Lord Education Manager (K4-12)Youth Programs Ex 8229 867-332-2063
Patricia Baker Education Support Worker (Grades 8-12 in Wh67-667-8665 Ex 309 867-332-0360
Leona Bryden Education Support Worker Ghuch Tla School 867-332-0976

Youth Worker Ex 8225 867-689-5813

                          CARCROSS/TAGISH FIRST NATION                        Box 130 Carcross, YT Y0B 1B0

message) Ex 8209
message) Ex 8209

message) Ex 8209
message) Ex 8209

Executive Council – Deisheenaan Clan message) Ex 8209
message) Ex 8209
message) Ex 8209

message) Ex 8209

    james.baker@ctfn.ca

marlene.parsons@ctfn.ca
wesley.barrett@ctfn.ca
sheena.johns@ctfn.ca

Reception         reception@ctfn.ca

 Please provide at least 24 hour notice if you will be needing transportation

courtney.grant@ctfn.ca

leslie.peters@ctfn.ca
eileen.wally@ctfn.ca

sharon.vaughan@ctfn.ca
martina.smarch@ctfn.ca
dina.delaronde@ctfn.ca
christina.barrett@ctfn.ca

jane.grey@ctfn.ca
cheryl.wilcox@ctfn.ca

    Old Daycare

frank.james@ctfn.ca

pat.hiebert@ctfn.ca
maxine.benoit@ctfn.ca
karlie.knight@ctfn.ca

miles.johnson@ctfn.ca
danny.cresswell@ctfn.ca

deborah.baerg@ctfn.ca

keith.wolfe-smarch@ctfn.ca

susannah.beckett@ctfn.ca
kate.cecco@ctfn.ca

keith.seaboyer@ctfn.ca
melissa.barrett@ctfn.ca

joyce.hall@ctfn.ca
jerry.james@ctfn.ca
robin.lord@ctfn.ca

patricia.baker@ctfn.ca

mailto:james.baker@ctfn.ca
mailto:marlene.parsons@ctfn.ca
mailto:wesley.barrett@ctfn.ca
mailto:sheena.johns@ctfn.ca
mailto:reception@ctfn.ca
mailto:courtney.grant@ctfn.ca
mailto:leslie.peters@ctfn.ca
mailto:eileen.wally@ctfn.ca
mailto:sharon.vaughan@ctfn.ca
mailto:martina.smarch@ctfn.ca
mailto:dina.delaronde@ctfn.ca
mailto:christina.barrett@ctfn.ca
mailto:jane.grey@ctfn.ca
mailto:cheryl.wilcox@ctfn.ca
mailto:frank.james@ctfn.ca
mailto:pat.hiebert@ctfn.ca
mailto:maxine.benoit@ctfn.ca
mailto:karlie.knight@ctfn.ca
mailto:miles.johnson@ctfn.ca
mailto:danny.cresswell@ctfn.ca
mailto:deborah.baerg@ctfn.ca
mailto:keith.wolfe-smarch@ctfn.ca
mailto:susannah.beckett@ctfn.ca
mailto:donna.ward@ctfn.ca
mailto:keith.seaboyer@ctfn.ca
mailto:melissa.jack@ctfn.ca
mailto:joyce.hall@ctfn.ca
mailto:jerry.james@ctfn.ca
mailto:robin.lord@ctfn.ca
mailto:patricia.baker@ctfn.ca


Finance and Human Resources Department (Fax 821-4802) (Fax 821-3903)
Sonny Jose Chief Financial Officer  Ex 8250 867-334-7187
Gayle Corry Senior Finance Manager Ex 8246
Matthias Liniger Assistant Finance Manager matthias.liniger@ctfn.ca

Accounts Receivable Ex 8244
Malinda Dawson Finance Administrator Ex 8244 malinda.dawson@ctfn.ca
Karen Hall Accounts Payable Ex 8245 accountspayable@ctfn.ca
Josie Baker Payroll Ex 8243 josie.baker@ctfn.ca
Jamie McCarthy Human Resources Manager Ex 8213
Joyner Edmond Human Resource Administrator Ex 8269

Infrastructure Department      (fax 821-4812)
James Smith  Director Of Infrastructure Ex 8249 867-332-1543
Mike Baerg Senior Manager of Infrastructure           Ex 8247 867-332-1701
Troy Stein Property Manager Ex 8240  867-335-8769
Judy Duncan Housing Manager Ex 8248  867-334-6945 judy.duncan@ctfn.ca
John Jensen Operations and Management Ex 8254 867-332-0392
Flurin Witschi Information Technology Administrator Ex 8003
Laurie Ann Atlin Assets Administrator/ Office Coordinator Ex 8291
David Huebschwerlen Sanitation (pump-outs)  Ex 8251
Gordon Wally Water Delivery for Tagish 867-399-3813 867-332-1682 N/A
Dave Welin Maintenance Service 867-332-3030 N/A
Katie Sheldon Foreman Carpenter Ex 8271 867-332-1889
Sam Smith Carpenter Helper 867-332-0109
Mike Smarch Road Maintenance / Waste Pickup 867-332-1708 N/A
Skookies Camp Skookum Jim Rediscovery Camp Bookings & Ex 8291 867-821-4251

Amélie  Druillet  Administrative Assistant Cell:867-334-1986 867-393-2356 info@destinationcarcross.ca 
867-821-4251

Mark Doucette Facility manager Ex 8280  613-857-2135
Rozlyn James Learning Center  Administration Ex 8276 867-332-1675
Anna Crawford Meeting & Event's Coordinator Ex 8293       anna.crawford@ctfn.ca
Miles Dean Maintenance Manager Ex 8281 miles.dean@ctfn.ca
Scott Bear Custodian
Bobby Bayne Custodian
Heather Neumann Facility Assistant Ex 8227
Learning Center Kitchen Ex 8282
Patricia James Lead Interpreter Guide for Learning Center Ex 8227 or 8276
Ruth O'gorman Interpretive Guide Ex 8227 or 8276
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MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 1114 Front St. - Suite 15, Whitehorse YT Y1A 1A3   http://www.destinationcarcross.ca

LEARNING CENTER 
mark.doucette@ctfn.ca
rozlyn.james@ctfn.ca

mailto:sonny.jose@ctfn.ca
mailto:gayle.corry@ctfn.ca
mailto:jamie.mccarthy@ctfn.ca
mailto:tanya.james@ctfn.ca
mailto:james.smith@ctfn.ca
mailto:mike.baerg@ctfn.ca
mailto:troy.stein@ctfn.ca
mailto:john.jensen@ctfn.ca
mailto:helpdesk@ctfn.ca
mailto:miles.dean@ctfn.ca
http://www.destinationcarcross.ca/
mailto:derek.grose@ctfn.ca
mailto:rozlyn.james@ctfn.ca


 




	Sheet1

